
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3467
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2011
CRACKS IN CANALS
Solanki Shri Makhansingh

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that cracks have been found in canals constructed under Indira Sagar Project in Khargaun and Badwani districts of Madhya Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether reconstruction of these canals has been proposed; and

(d) if so, the time by which it is expected to be started?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES & MINORITY AFFAIRS (SHRI VINCENT H. PALA)

(a ) As per report received from Narmada Valley Development Authority, (Bhopal), Indira Sagar Project main canal has been completed up to 107 km.except in the reach 58.856 to 67.00 km. and 96.00 km. to 107.00 km. In the completed portion of main canal no cracks have been observed due to which damage could occur in the canal system.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Does not arise

(d) Does not arise
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